October 2009 Doc ID 5505 Rev 10 1/13
13
BAT54
Small signal Schottky diodes
Features
■ Low conduction and reverse losses
■ Negligible switching losses
■ Low forward and reverse recovery times

user
新建印章
BAT54 Ordering information scheme
Doc ID 5505 Rev 10 5/13
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 12. Ordering information scheme
BAT54     xx    xx   FILM
Signal Schottky diodes
Package
Packing
V = 40 VRRM
No letter = Single diode
A = Common anode
C = Common cathode
S = Series diodes
07 = Parallel diodes
09 = Opposite diodes
Blank = SOT-23
J = SOD-323
W = SOT-323
K = SOD-523
P6 = SOT-666
Z = SOD-123
FILM = Tape and reel
Configuration
user
新建印章
Package information BAT54
6/13 Doc ID 5505 Rev 10
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Lead-free packages

user
新建印章
Ordering information BAT54
12/13 Doc ID 5505 Rev 10
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 12. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
BAT54FILM D86 SOT-23 Single 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54SFILM D88 SOT-23 Serial 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54CFILM D87
SOT-23
Common cathode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54AFILM D84
SOT-23
Common anode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54WFILM D73 SOT-323 Single 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54SWFILM D78 SOT-323 Serial 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54CWFILM D77
SOT-323
Common cathode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54AWFILM D74
SOT-323
Common anode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54JFILM 86 SOD-323 5 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54JFILM-H 86
SOD-323
ECOPACK®2
halogen-free
5 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54KFILM 86 SOD-523 1.4 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54-07P6FILM P4 SOT-666 Parallel 2.9 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54-09P6FILM Q4 SOT-666 Opposite 2.9 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54ZFILM D72 SOD-123 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Jun-1999 8 Last update.
24-Jul-2006 9